EREĞLİ DEMİR VE ÇELİK FABRİKALARI T.A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTH INTERIM PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2009

(Amounts are expressed as Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

80

NOTE 42 – OTHER ISSUES AFFECTING THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS SIGNIFICANTLY OR REQUIRED TO BE DISCLOSED FOR CLEAR,
UNDERSTANDABLE AND INTERPRETABLE PRESENTATION (cont’d)

The details and the amounts of the restatements in the balance sheet are as follows:

Account Name

31 December 2008
(Previously

reported)

31 December
2008

(Restated)

Difference

Assets:

Other Current Assets (1) 394.630.620

387.926.670  (6.703.950)

Liabilities:

Other Short Term Liabilities (1) 264.949.268

258.245.318  (6.703.950)

(1) Derivative instruments amounting to TL 6.703.950 which was previously reported in.“Other
Short Term Liabilites” is reclassified to “Other Current Assets” .

The details and the amounts of the restatements of the income statement are as follows:

Account Name

1 January –
31 March 2008

(Previously
reported)

1 January -
31 March 2008

(Restated)

Difference

Sales(1) 1.517.193.902 1.417.579.517  (99.614.385)
Other Operating Expenses (-) (2) (37.801.835) (37.417.620)  384.215
Finance Income (1) (3) 82.648.260 174.934.214  92.285.954
Finance Expenses (2) (3) (134.635.041) (127.690.825)  6.944.216
Total   -

 (1) Interest revenue of the forward sales amounting to TL 99.614.385 which was previously reported in
“Sales Revenue ”is reclassified in “Financial Income”,

 (2) Commission expense amounting to TL 384.215 which was previously reported in “Other Operating
Expenses” is reclassified in “Finance Expense”,

(3) Discount expense amounting to TL 7.328.431 which was previously reported in “Finance Expenses”
in order to be netted with the discount income is reclassified in “Finance Income”.